Agenda Business, Finance, & Justice Committee

July 28, 2018 8:30 A.M. National Council Chambers

A. (Call to	o Order:	Chairman	Robert Hufft	
------	---------	----------	----------	--------------	--

B. Invocation:

C. Roll Call: Legislative Clerk April Lindsey

D. Establishment of Quorum:

E. Approval of Minutes:

F. Order of Business:

NCR 18-007 A RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATIONAL COUNCIL SELECTING M. SCOTT MCCOY TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF ONEFIRE HOLDING COMPAY, LLC Sponsor: Travis Scott

NCA 18-121

A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING NCA 13-200 (A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE AND FILE THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION WITH THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE NATION TO FORM "ONEFIRE HOLDING COMPANY, LLC" UNDER THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT AND APPROVING THE

	ORGAN	IZATION V	WITH THE	E OFFIC	CE OF TH	HE SECF	RETARY	OF THE	E NATIO	N TO
	FORM	"ONEFIRE	HOLDIN	NG CC	MPANY	, LLC"	UNDE	R THE	MUSCO)GEE
	(CREEK	() NATION	LIMITED	LIABI	LITY CO	MPANY	ACT A	ND APP	ROVING	THE
	OPERA'	TING AGR	EEMENT	FOR '	ONEFIR	E HOL	DING C	OMPAN	Y, LLC	') AS
	AMEND	DED BY NO	A 14-080	AND N	CA 14-17	8 Sponso	r: Robert	<u>Hufft</u>		
G. Referred Legislation:										
	0									
H. Other Bus	siness:									
I. Announce	ments.									
1. Amounce										
J. Adjournn	nent/Ben	ediction:	·							